

No. 11-1428

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CHEVRON CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

v.

HUGO GERARDO CAMACHO NARANJO, JAVIER PIAGUAJE
PAYAGUAJE, STEVEN R. DONZIGER, AND THE LAW
OFFICES OF STEVEN R. DONZIGER,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit**

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF OF
AMICUS CURIAE AND BRIEF OF AMICUS
CURIAE THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
MANUFACTURERS IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONERS**

JOSEPH R. GUERRA*
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000
jguerra@sidley.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

June 28, 2012

* Counsel of Record

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

No. 11-1428

CHEVRON CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

v.

HUGO GERARDO CAMACHO NARANJO, JAVIER PIAGUAJE
PAYAGUAJE, STEVEN R. DONZIGER, AND THE LAW
OFFICES OF STEVEN R. DONZIGER,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit**

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF OF
AMICUS CURIAE THE NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION OF MANUFACTURERS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	5
PETITIONER’S DECLARATORY JUDGMENT ACTION FULLY ACCORDS WITH PRINCIPLES OF INTERNATIONAL COMITY	5
I. THE UNITED STATES HAS CONCURRENT PRESCRIPTIVE JURISDICTION OVER THE ALLEGED FRAUD AND PARTIES TO IT	5
II. THE DISTRICT COURT’S INJUNCTION COMPLIED WITH, AND ADVANCED, INTERNATIONAL COMITY PRINCIPLES	7
A. The Legal Framework Governing The Enforcement Of Domestic Substantive Norms In Cases Involving Concurrent Prescriptive Jurisdiction	7
B. The Injunction The District Court Entered Was Fully Consistent With The Governing Legal Framework	11
1. The Injunction Was Consistent With the Comity Principles Pertaining To Ecuador’s Concurrent Prescriptive Jurisdiction	11

TABLE OF CONTENTS—continued

	Page
2. The Injunction Was Consistent With The Comity Principles Pertaining To Nations Where Respondents Might Have Attempted To Enforce The Ecuadorian Judgment	15
CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Aguinda v. Texaco, Inc.</i> , 142 F. Supp. 2d 534 (S.D.N.Y. 2001), <i>aff'd as modified</i> , 303 F.3d 470 (2d Cir. 2002)	6
<i>F. Hoffmann-LaRoche Ltd. v. Empagran</i> S.A., 542 U.S. 155 (2004)	8, 9
<i>Hartford Fire Ins. Co. v. California</i> , 509 U.S. 764 (1993)	4, 8
<i>Hilton v. Guyot</i> , 159 U.S. 113 (1895)	13, 14
<i>Laker Airways Ltd. v. Sabena</i> , 731 F.2d 909 (D.C. Cir. 1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Société Nationale Industrielle Aérospatiale</i> <i>v. U.S. Dist. Court for the S. Dist. of</i> <i>Iowa</i> , 482 U.S. 522 (1987)	9
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 2201 <i>et seq.</i>	2
OTHER AUTHORITY	
Restatement (Third) of the Foreign Relat- ions Law of the United States (1987)....	<i>passim</i>
